
Table 11.05-- GENERAL ASSISTANCE (FAMILY) CASES, BY ISLANDS,
AVERAGE MONTHLY: 1980 TO 1997

[Years ended June 30]

Year State Oahu Hawaii Kauai
Maui 

County Maui Molokai Lanai

1980 1,085   808    153    43     81     48     32     1      
1981 1,014   810    111    26     67     49     16     2      
1982 1,044   815    127    34     68     43     23     2      
1983 1,042   757    182    34     69     40     29     1/  -      
1984 911   630    191    31     59     35     24     1/  -      
1985 805   525    186    32     62     29     33     1/  -      
1986 734   466    183    24     61     17     42     2      
1987 638   404    161    18     55     15     40     1/  -      
1988 581   359    163    11     48     10     38     -      
1989 563   350    161    8     44     13     31     1/  -      
1990 651   432    155    9     55     19     36     -      
1991 693   503    163    13     41     15     26     -      
1992 819   596    159    20     44     13     31     -      
1993 924   663    192    19     50     16     34     -      
1994 1,159   808    247    29     75     39     36     -      
1995 1,341   881    316    42     102     61     40     1      
1996 1,250   782    315    50     103     66     37     -      
1997 701   437    171    27     66     41     24     1      

     1/  Less than 0.5.
     Source:  Hawaii State Department of Human Services, DHS Obligations Report, 1980-1997.
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